

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Milk Chocolate Bar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gartona Ltd t/a Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	Gartona Ltd Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2430	Energy (kcal)	567	Salt	0.01
Fat	38	of which saturates	23.6		
Carbohydrate	49.3	of which sugars	48.9		
Fibre	0.2	Protein	6.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Peanut Butter Popcorn 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bare Popcorn Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (21.5%), Sugar, Unsalted Roasted PEANUTS (18.5%), Butter (contains MILK), Glucose syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt. Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin. Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Instructions for use	Enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2046	Energy (kcal)	488	Salt	1.2
Fat	22.4	of which saturates	6.5		
Carbohydrate	63.1	of which sugars	55.4		
Fibre		Protein	6.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Salcombe Brewery Devon Amber 500ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery Co. Ltd, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Supplier Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery Co. Ltd, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Ingredients	Contains GLUTEN from Malted BARLEY and WHEAT

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Alcoholic Strength	3.8

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	400	Energy (kcal)	40	Salt	0
Fat	0.19	of which saturates	0.11		
Carbohydrate	2.9	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	0.35		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Salcombe Brewery Shingle Bay 500ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery Co. Ltd, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Supplier Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery Co. Ltd, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Ingredients	Contains GLUTEN from Malted BARLEY and WHEAT

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Alcoholic Strength	4.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	430	Energy (kcal)	43	Salt	0
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.11		
Carbohydrate	3.1	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	0.37		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Miller's Grate Britain Cheddar Crackers in Pouch 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Britannia House, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Chippenham, South Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour, Wookey Hole Cheddar (MILK) (37%), Butter (MILK , Salt) (15%), Rice Flour, Roasted SESAME Seeds, Autolysed Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, MUSTARD Powder, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sea Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Ground Nutmeg

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2141	Energy (kcal)	512	Salt	2.2
Fat	29.9	of which saturates	16.4		
Carbohydrate	46.8	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	16.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	New York Delhi ViPNuts Cheese & Onion 63g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New York Delhi, 37 rocks lane, barnes, london, uk, sw130da
Supplier Name and Address	The New York Delhi Co Ltd, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, sw13 0da
Ingredients	PEANUTS (96%) rapeseed oil, onion powder, salt, sugar, natural flavouring, rice flour, yeast extract powder, acid (citric acid (E330),

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	cool dry place
Instructions for use	snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2578	Energy (kcal)	622	Salt	1.25
Fat	53	of which saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	7.8	of which sugars	3.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	28.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	House of Fudge Flaky Fudge Sundae Fudge Log 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Toasted Coconut (Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt. For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and TreeNUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1768	Energy (kcal)	420	Salt	0.19
Fat	13.1	of which saturates	7.1		
Carbohydrate	74.5	of which sugars	62.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Howdah Himilayan Salt Poppadom Mini 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Universal Flexible Packaging, 61 Lunsford Road, Leicester, Leicestershire, united kingdom, LE5 OHJ
Supplier Name and Address	Mumbai Foods Ltd (T/A HOWDAH SNACKS), 11A Burford Lane, Lymm, Cheshire, United Kingdom, WA13 0SG
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour, palm oil (RSPO) rice flour, gram flour, potato starch, salt, sugar, seasoning (white pepper powder, Himalayan pink salt, mango powder, black pepper powder, mint powder, cumin powder, sugar) acidity regulator: citric acid; raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened keep the product in air tight condition
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2042	Energy (kcal)	486	Salt	2
Fat	25	of which saturates	11		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	4.5		
Fibre	3.7	Protein	7.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		